consolidated entity uses different methods to measure and manage different types of risks to which it is
exposed.  These include monitoring levels of exposure to interest rate risk and assessments of market
forecasts for interest rates.  Liquidity risk is monitored through the development of future rolling cash
flow forecasts.

Primary responsibility for identification and control of financial risks rests with the Board.  The Board
reviews and agrees policies for managing each of the risks identified below.

Risk exposures and responses

Interest rate risk

The consolidated entity’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to cash and short-term
deposits.

At reporting date, the consolidated entity had the following financial assets exposed to interest rate risk:

2018 2017

$ $

Cash at bank 521,462 258,735

Short term deposits 115,300 115,300

Net exposure 636,762 374,035

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting
date.

At reporting date, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, net loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Consolidated

Net loss Equity

Higher / (lower) Higher / (lower)

   2018   2017   2018   2017

   $   $   $   $

+1% (100 basis points) (6,368) (3,740) 6,368 3,740

-1% (100 basis points) 6,368 3,740 (6,368) (3,740)

The movements are due to higher / lower interest revenue from cash balances.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

AUSTAR GOLD LIMITED ABN 70 107 180 441 Page 39 of 60

3. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont.)

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the consolidated entity, which comprise cash and cash
equivalents.  The consolidated entity’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the
counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.

The consolidated entity does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.

Liquidity risk

The consolidated entity’s objective is to maintain adequate funding to meet its needs, currently
represented by cash and short-term deposits sufficient to meet the consolidated entity’s current cash